MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1840.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June
28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

AUGUSTA :
Wi, R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1840.



RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

1840.

[supplied from page 113 of volume]



136 " PENSIONS.
Chapier 35.

Resolve in favor of Amelia Wood.

Resolved, 'That there be paid to Amelia Wood
Amain | gyood, of Baldwin the sum of fifty doilars, in consequence
"7 of the death of her late husband Stephen Wood
who died while in the service of the State at Au-

gusta on the twenty-fifth day of March last.

[Approved March 7, 1840.]

Chapter 36.

Resolve in favor of Levi Foss of Leeds.

Resolved, 'That there be paid out of the Treas-
Liowi Foss, pon- LY of the State, to Lievi Foss of Leeds, forty
U dollars in full, it being on account of loss of time
and expense in consequence of his being taken sick,
while in the service of the State on the North-

eastern boundary.

[Approved March 7, 1840.]

Chapter 37.

Resolve in favor of Benjamin Chadbourne.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the T'reas-
o cratboarne, WY Of the State to Benjamin Chadbourne of Brad-
. adbourne,
ponsion, 560 ford the sum of five dollars per month, for one year,
in consequence of the loss of his health while in the
service of the State.

[Approved March 7, 1840.]



